J
C,
س
)
•
0

01 FC=8021

1	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04)	
,	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	

12-22-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Juited States Patent and Trademark Office

RE	
10290	8839
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Barry Massey (11/17/2004), Don Doerner	Name: Advanced Digital Information
(11/17/2004), Stephen Moore (11/17/2004), John Rockenfeller (11/17/2004),	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	P.O. Box 97057
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Police I
	City: Redmond
Government Interest Assignment	State: WA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 98073-9757
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/947,857	
	PR/
Additional numbers attached?	OPR/FIN
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Christopher J. Daley-Watson	
PERKINS COIE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.60
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 254148048US1 Street Address: P.O. Box 1247	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address. P.O. Box 1247	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Seattle	
State: WA Zip: 98111-1247	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: (206) 359-8000	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: (206) 359-9000	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	1 1
	12/10/04
Signature	Date
Christopher J. Daley-Watson - 34,807	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing RME 00000010 10947857	oneon anaomionis, and documents.
40_00 DD	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the lin an envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services,	J.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EV522674008US,
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below.	The state of a contract of the
Dated: 12-16-04	ITOLIA

PATENT

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)						
Additional Convey	ring Party(ies)/Exec	ution Date(s) (1. Continued	I):			
Jeff Leuschner (11/18	3/2004), Doug Burling (1	1/18/2004), and Roderick B. Wi	deman (11/17/2004)			
Additional Assigne	ees (2. Continued):					
Assignee Name:						
Internal Address: Street Address:						
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:			
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:						
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:			
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:						
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:			
Additional Applica	tions and/or Patents	s (4. Continued):				
Additional Patent Application 4A. Continued:	on Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:				
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes	No			

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Barry Massey who resides in Evergreen, Colorado; Don Doerner who resides in San Jose, California; Stephen Moore who resides in Sunnyvale, California; John Rockenfeller who resides in Lakewood, Colorado; Jeff Leuschner who resides in Rowlett, Texas; Doug Burling who resides in Plano, Texas; and Roderick B. Wideman who resides in Parker, Colorado (the "Assignors"), respectively. We Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR VIRTUALIZING DATA STORAGE MEDIA, SUCH AS FOR USE IN A DATA STORAGE LIBRARY PROVIDING RESOURCE VIRTUALIZATION (the "Application"), already filed on as U.S. Application No. 10/947,857.

Advanced Digital Information, a corporation of Redmond, Washington, having its principal place of business at 11431 Willows Road, NE, Redmond, Washington, 98052, with a mailing address of P.O. Box 97057, Redmond, Washington, 98073-9757 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to:

1

254148048US1

perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

2

254148048US1

 Don Doerner

Date: 17 No	ov 2004				
United States of Ame State of	erica) Colorado)	SS.:			
County of	Mapahoe)	33			
On this / / /// personally came	_ day of <u>Novewh</u> Don Doerner			before me be the individual	
	o executed the foregoin				
		Notary Public	ia DI	taden	_
		Comme	ron ly	ires Sept à	23, 2008

Stephen Moore

Date://-/	1- <u>2009</u>
United States of Ame State of County of	erica) <u>Calorado</u>) ss.: <u>Grapahae</u>)
On this	day of Movember, 2014, before me Stephen Moore, to me known to be the individual executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
	Cynthia D Haden Notary Public Commusion experies Sept 28, 2008



Date:	11-17-2004			
United States	/ 1 A	,)		
State of	Calo	<u>ado</u>) ss.:		
County of	arap	thre)		
-		11 1		
On this <i>_</i>	day of	November.	2004 , before n	ne
personally ca	ime Joh	n Rockenfeller , to r	me known to be the inc	dividual
described in	and who execute	d the foregoing instrument,	and acknowledged ex	recution
of the same.		a are to ogenig men emen,		
or the same.		α	- 11 .	
		(in	shia D. Hader Dic	ر ۱
		Notary Bub	die	
		Notary	ліс	
		Λ	ssion expires	Sant 28, 2008
		Comme	sion expers	NOCE SECTIONS
			•	

Jeff Leuschner

Date: ()	118 104			LIHUA CELINE HSU Notary Public State of Texas
United States of Am	erica)		My Commission Expires
State of	Texas) ss.:		May 27, 2007
County of	Dallas)		
On this $\frac{18}{}$		ovember,	2004	_, before me
personally came	Jeff Le	uschner	, to me known t	o be the individual
described in and wh	o executed the	foregoing instrur	nent, and ackno	wledged execution
of the same.				
			Al Call	Du.
		Notan	/ Public	

Dough A Buly's Doug Burling

Date:	118/04			LIHUA CELINE HSU Notary Public
United States of Ame	erica)		State of Texas My Commission Expires
State of	Texas) ss.:	The state of the s	May 27, 2007
County of	Texas Dallas)		
On this / 8		aber,		1, before me
personally came	Doug Burl	ing , t	o me knov	n to be the individual
described in and who	executed the fore	egoing instrume	nt, and acl	knowledged execution
			A Cl	the
		Notary P	ublic	

Roderick B. Wideman

Date:	_/(-1	7-2004				
United Sta	tes of Am	erica	.)			
State of		Color	ado) ss.:			
County of		- Urapa	hre)			
On this	174	day of	november	. 2004	, before me	
personally	came	Roder	rick B. Wideman	, to me known	to be the individual	
described of the sam		o executed	d the foregoing in	strument, and acknowledge	owledged execution	١ ـ
				Cypetria D	Haden	
			N	otary Public	_ 1	1 00 250
				Commission	Eypnes Se	pt as, cui

RECORDED: 12/16/2004